

### DJMLCS/BSE 180/2022-23

22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2022

To, The Department of Corporate Service, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

## Security Code -543193 & ISIN: INEOB1K01014

Dear Sir/Madam,

# Sub. Intimation of In-principal approval in regards to Migration from BSE SME Platform to Main Board of Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited.

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we are pleased to inform you that our Company has received the Inprincipal approval letter dated 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2022 for Migration of equity shares of DJ Mediaprint & Logistics Limited from BSE SME Platform to Main Board of Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited.

The same disclosure is also uploaded on the website of the Company i.e. www.djcorp.in.

Kindly take the above information on your records and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely, For DJ Mediaprint & Logistics Limited



Dhanraj Kunder Chief Financial Officer

Encl-a/a





# National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/22

November 21, 2022

The Company Secretary DJ Mediaprint & Logistics Limited 24, 1st Floor, Palkhiwala House, Tara Manzil, 1st Dhobi Talao Lane, Marine Lines, Mumbai- 400002

## Kind Attn.: Ms. Khushboo Mahesh Lalji

Dear Madam,

# **Re: In-principle approval for Migration from SME Platform of BSE to Capital Market Segment** (Main Board) of National Stock Exchange of India Limited

We are in receipt of your application regarding in-principle approval for migration of trading of 10827840 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each of the company from SME Platform of BSE to Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of National Stock Exchange of India Limited in terms of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2018.

In this regard, the Exchange is pleased to grant in-principle approval for proposed migration of trading in the equity shares of the company to Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Kindly note that the Exchange will issue final approval for migration of trading in the equity shares of the company to Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of National Stock Exchange of India Limited on submission of listing application including equity listing agreement.

The company shall ensure submission of financial results in accordance with Reg. 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 if migrated after the end of quarter but before due date for submission of said financial results.

"Kindly note, this Exchange letter should not be construed as approval under any other Act /Regulation/rule/bye laws (except as referred above) for which the Company may be required to obtain approval from other department(s) of the Exchange. The Company is requested to separately take up matter with the concerned departments for approval, if any."

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Jiten Patel Manager

This Document is Digitally Signed